## **Fee Structure**

# Fee structure of course – Bachelor in Naturopathy and Yoga Science (BNYS)

S.No	Fee category	1 <sup>st</sup> year	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	4 <sup>th</sup> year	5 <sup>th</sup> year	Total
1	<b>Tution Fee</b>	2,15,000.00	2,15,000.00	2,15,000.00	2,15,000.00	2,15,000.00	10,75,000.00
2	Hostel fee	72,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	3,60,000.00
2	Sports fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
3	Caution Fee	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
4	Uniform Fee	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
5	Lab fee	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00
6	Examination fee	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
	Total	2,98,500.00	2,90,500.00	2,90,500.00	2,90,500.00	2,90,500.00	14,60,500.00

### **Note:**

- Application, prospectus and registration fee for Rs.1.500/- additional & non-refundable
- Caution fee deposit of Rs,5000/- not a part of fee & refundable after the course completion
- University reserves the right to change / modify the fee structure time to time. In future, if any
  change is in the fee structure, then student will pay his fee according to the fee fixed by the
  University.

#### **University of Patanjali Account Details:**

Bank Name : Punjab national bank

Account Name : University of Patanjali

Account Number : 4871002100000089

IFS Code : PUNB0487100

Branch Address : Patanjali Yogpeeth, Bahadrabad, Haridwar 249405.

## **Fee Structure**

# Fee structure of course – Diploma in Naturopathy & Yoga Therapy (DNYT)

S.No	Fee category	1 <sup>st</sup> sem	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	Total
1	<b>Tution Fee</b>	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
2	Hostel fee	36,000.00	36,000.00	72,000.00
2	Sports fee	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00
3	<b>Caution Fee</b>	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00
4	Uniform Fee	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00
5	Lab fee	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00
6	Examination fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Total	56,500.00	47,000.00	1,03,500.00

### **Note:**

- Application, prospectus and registration fee for Rs.1.500/- additional & non-refundable
- Caution fee deposit of Rs,5000/- not a part of fee & refundable after the course completion
- University reserves the right to change / modify the fee structure time to time. In future, if any change is in the fee structure, then student will pay his fee according to the fee fixed by the University.

#### **University of Patanjali Account Details:**

Bank Name : Punjab national bank

Account Name : University of Patanjali

Account Number : 4871002100000089

IFS Code : PUNB0487100

Branch Address : Patanjali Yogpeeth, Bahadrabad, Haridwar 249405.